Assembly Instructions
VY ES

TV Stand
SLE&




EN - We prioritize your satisfaction. Any issues with your product like missing or damaged parts, please keep the package,
take photos of the packaging and the product, and contact us quickly.

DE - Ihre Zufriedenheit steht bei uns an erster Stelle. Bei Problemen mit Ihrem Produkt, wie fehlenden oder beschadigten
Teilen, bewahren Sie bitte die Verpackung auf, machen Sie Fotos von der Verpackung und dem Produkt und kontaktieren Sie

uns schnell.

IT - Diamo priorita alla vostra soddisfazione. In caso di problemi con il prodotto, come parti mancanti o danneggiate, si prega
diconservare la confezione, scattare foto dell'imballaggio e del prodotto e contattarci rapidamente.

FR - Votre satisfaction est notre priorité. En cas de probléme avec votre produit,comme des pieces manquantes ou endom-
mageées, veuillez conserver I'emballage, prendre des photos de I'emballage et du produit et nous contacter rapidement.

ES - Su satisfaccion es nuestra prioridad primordial. Si tiene algun inconveniente con este producto, como faltantes o
dafadas, estamos aqui para ayudarlo. Guarda el embalaje original y toma fotos luego contactanos lo antes posible.

P-BETXBEEZHRAMICERLET., B ZERICHBRAORMOBIENH > 2HEEF. EROKRE. REL TV
Ny r—3 RERRE, BBEAONZEROEEZEEL TLETV, INSOERZRMIT B LT, AEND
HELNEZZT B EDTEET,

P-01



Warm Tips

a8

1. Carefully read and keep these instructions for later.

2. Before assembling, ensure all parts and accessories are there.

3. Assemble on a soft, smooth surface like a carpet to avoid scratches.
4. Don't fully tighten the screws until everything is correctly in place.

1. Lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfaltig durch und bewahren Sie sie fiir spater auf.

2. Stellen Sie vor dem Zusammenbau sicher, dass alle Teile und Zubehérteile vorhanden sind.

3. Montieren Sie es auf einer weichen, glatten Oberflache wie einem Teppich, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
4. Ziehen Sie die Schrauben nicht vollstéandig an, bis alles richtig sitzt.

1. Leggere attentamente e conservare le presentiistruzioni.

2. Prima di procedere al montaggio, accertarsi che tutte le parti e gli accessori siano presenti.
3. Montare su una superficie morbida e liscia, come un tappeto, per evitare graffi.

4. Non serrare completamente le viti finché tutto non € stato posizionato correttamente.

1. Lisez attentivement ces instructions et conservez-les.
2. Avant de procéder a l'assemblage, assurez-vous que toutes les piéces et tous les accessoires sont présents.

3. Effectuez I'assemblage sur une surface douce et lisse, comme un tapis, pour éviter les rayures.
4. Ne serrez pas complétement les vis tant que tout n'est pas correctement en place.

1. Lea atentamente estas instrucciones y consérvelas para mas adelante.

2. Antes de ensamblar, asegurese de que todas las piezas y accesorios estén en sulugar.
3. Ensamble sobre una superficie suave y lisa, como una alfombra, para evitar rayones.

4. No ajuste completamente los tornillos hasta que todo esté correctamente colocado.

1LOERICEZRIC. COBIRMBERE L<HHmH LT,

2. E RO CRIBRIICHM AR, BIENEVHBT SHERLIZT LV,

3OV RIOTVELED ETHMBRITT 3HEE. KAICFINDONEVLSICH—RY REEBWTLLRTL,
A1DDN—VI[TEEDRXIEBHBZETICE, 2ERODRIEELFT MR EBIH>TH5. TEEFE>TOLTDHEHTVKDOHRA YN TT,

gZelociER

CHRHBBRTRELLVTLRTV, BINTTHZT B EDBNET,
HMNEBICAS > TEVEDZEHELVTLRETW, BINTTA%ZT32ENBENET,

c KQORITEDF TRELEVTLETL, BROREEENET,
cMHEUEDODDZHELVTLREEV., RBOREEADET,

c BBORUEIRATDRETERLAVT LTV, BEVEETEIENHENET,
cREERRLLSZOFEEREY. RETICHARL TRETV, BEPENTI AZT3ZLNHBDET,
CERCERSENEZNFRD LBEVTLREEV, BNTT7HZT22EHHNET,

« FELUMNC BAEMICERL BVTLIEETL, BOAERHRET B LEHHDET,

c DEFRORIEZE LEVWTLRETV, RIBOTAET B2 ENBNET,

EROTVES LBAAREL TIREL,

MEFELFEEBEILLVTLRETV, BIBOIAZT B2 EDBHNET,

ReE BELOBHICINARZFELIRETZHEHNHNET,

c COFRTEBERLTESEBRVWELETE, BEXBEGEZESTD . BEEGUNBENRET ZTENASDET,
CEREBHTEIRICE. ZARLETH DT> TLRETV., RELGETHRIBTIHANENET,
CAIFBPICEERELVL S ICRZDFTLRETL,

SHEA LD ZER

-EE RN BERELEOBRERTTLRETIV, BE-EHTEIIENHBHET,
SESNBVEZBICRBELEVTLLRTL, BR-ZR®-BHITZZELNEHNET,
CREICEVEDZEEL LD, XDHEDLEVTLRETV, HEBT3ENHNET,

s MNELBOY H Y BEREREBEHBVTLIRETL,

c BIMOKD DD B LS BB TOMER BT TLRETV, BB-ZHEITZEHLHHET.
cKEZIFLEBEFHEETICTHAONCKRHEM > TLRETL,

cF Y 2H—(CEOVHEENODVTVET, BROKREXTOVHERIRL TIRTL,

c MERPEIBTE LRI —DOYHEHFTLREEL,
cFELICBREBRIZE T ELVTLIETV, BBOTHET R ENBNET.

BFANCELTOIER

CRYIYYYF =TI D-ES FOUREESFTARERLEVTRTV, REDLELEF=GHIFERICEDET,

< KICHNTEBEF, BVERSHVWATHEN S TLRETW,

c RIREEHDZEL KBENTBEE., POSHVWAEZESPERIICEL . <R LETENLBRERTLE >TLLLETL,
ZO%E. ZULEESHVWATHER>TLRETL,

CHRDY U —F—BERSEROKIE. BIAREVBD TEBHI LV EERRL THEIFBLRETL,

P-02



EN - We recommend using hand tools for assembly.
If an electric screwdriver is used, reduce its power to protect the product.

DE - Wir empfehlen die Verwendung von Handwerkzeugen fur die Montage.
Wenn ein elektrischer Schraubendreher verwendet wird, reduzieren Sie die Leistung, um das Produkt zu schitzen.

IT - Per I'assemblaggio si consiglia di utilizzare utensili manuali.
Se si utilizza un cacciavite elettrico, ridurne la potenza per proteggere il prodotto.

FR - Nous recommandons d'utiliser des outils manuels pour I'assemblage.
Remarque: Si un tournevis électrique est utilisé, réduisez sa puissance pour protéger le produit.

ES - Recomendamos utilizar herramientas manuales para el montaje.
Si se utiliza destornillador eléctrico, reduzca la potenciay el par de torsion para evitar dafar el producto.

JP-MMNEECFE. FIEOSERZHITITHLET,
BEIRSA/N\—%EFERTNZEEL. BREFRETZG. NT—EBHITHREL TLLETL,

©

X2 © G

— [B=——»

P

@’\(

a2 Tl

EN - In order to avoid scratching, this furniture should be assembled on a soft surface, such as arug.

DE - Um Kratzer zu vermeiden, sollten diese M&bel auf einer weichen Oberflache, wie z. B. einem Teppich, montiert werden.
IT - Per evitare graffi, questo mobile deve essere assemblato su una superficie morbida, come un tappeto.

FR - Afin d'éviter les rayures, ce meuble doit &tre monté sur une surface douce, comme un tapis.

ES - Para evitar rayones, este mueble debe montarse sobre una superficie suave, como una alfombra.
JP-ERFFBELEDES. KRIFSHEEDESHVEAD LETHAZTTLIETL,

P-03



EN - Check all parts. Most board parts are labeled on the edge.
Contact us for a free replacement if any are damaged or missing.

DE - Bitte Gberprifen Sie alle Teile. Die meisten Platinenteile sind am Rand beschriftet.
Bitte kontaktieren Sie uns flr einen kostenlosen Ersatz, falls etwas fehlt oder beschadigt ist.

IT - Controllare tutte le parti. La maggior parte delle parti della scheda sono etichettate sul bordo.
Contattateci per ottenere una sostituzione gratuita se uno di essié danneggiato o mancante.

FR - Vérifiez toutes les pieces. La plupart des pieces de la carte so nt étiquetées sur le bord.
Contactez-nous pour un remplacement gratuit si 'une d'entre elles est endommagée ou manquante.

ES - Asegurate de que todas las piezas estén incluidas. La mayoria de las piezas de la tabla estan etiquetadas
yestampadas en el borde sin rematar.
Contéactanos para obtener un reemplazo gratuito si encuentras piezas dafiadas o faltantes.

JP-MHHITBREIC, BmOBMEREAL TLLTL,
HRORIE-EEIERTRBVELET, SAPRBSEAVEDELLETL,

P-04



EN - PartsList - DE - Teileliste - IT-Elenco parti - FR-LesPiéces - ES- Listade Piezas - JP-/\—Y 1) X ;

1pc 1pc

(5 (8
1pc \ 1pc 1pc 1pc

(0 @ ®

/ \ 5QQ
1pc 1pc 1pc 1pc
®
w 7
2pcs

P-05



EN - Hardware List - DE - Hardwareliste - IT -Hardware Elenco - FR-Le Matériel - ES - Lista de Hardware
JP-TA4yTAa4VTIN—=Y )R}

A B C D E
QD | (o | 95— S
=
M6X40 mm 3.5X14 mm M6X44.5mm @15X11.3mm M6X28 mm
4 pcs 10 pcs 32pcs 32pcs 9pcs
F G H I J
s O
= o @ o
Z10X9.5mm @8X30 mm d21mm M6X12 mm
9pcs 31pcs 4pcs 20 pcs 2pcs
K L M N
o) \ —F
4X24.5mm @6.2XJ16 mm L106 mm
2pcs 2pcs 2pcs 1pc

P-06



EN - Installation of Cams and Pins.
Read each step carefully before starting. Each step of instruction should be performed in the correct order. If these steps are not followed in
sequence, assembly difficulties may occur.

DE - Installation von Nocken und Stiften.
Lesen Sie jeden Schritt sorgféltig vor dem Beginnen. Es ist sehr wichtig, dass jede Anweisungsschritt in der richtigen Reihenfo Ige ausgefihrt wird.
Wenn diese Schritte nicht nacheinander befolgt werden, treten Montageprobleme auf.

IT - Installazione di camme e perni.
Leggere attentamente ogni passaggio prima di iniziare. Ogni passaggio delle istruzioni deve essere eseguito nell'ordine corretto. Se questi passaggi
non vengono seguiti in sequenza, potrebbero verificarsi difficolt a di montaggio.

FR - Installation des cames et des axes.

Lisez attentivement chaque étape avant de commencer. Chaque étape des instructions doit étre effectuée dans le bon ordre. Sice s étapes ne sont
pas suivies dans I'ordre, des difficultés d'assemblage peuvent s urvenir.

ES - Instalacién de levas y pasadores.

Lea atentamente cada paso antes de comenzar. Cada paso de las instrucciones debe realizarse en el orden correcto. Si no se sigu en en secuencia,
podrian surgir dificultades de montaje.

JP-Fr LEEYORDFIIEE
BTy TERBAIICLTERH TV, EFIRRELVEFTEOTAUENSHNET, INSOFIEHNIEFINGZ WES. EXTHE
PELCBURENGD T,

X

EN - Lock the Eccentric Cam

Step 1-2: Ensure the connector bolt is fully seated in the hole. Align the cam arrow with the bolt centerline.

Step 3: Rotate the cam head clockwise with a manual screwdriver until fully locked. Please do not use power tools — overtightening may strip
components.

DE - Exzenterriegel verriegeln

Schritt 1-2: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Verbindungsbolzen vollstéandig in der Bohrung sitzt. Richten Sie den Pfeil am Exzenter auf die Mittellinie des
Bolzens aus.

Schritt 3: Drehen Sie den Exzenterkopf mit einem Handschraubendreher im Uhrzeigersinn, bis er vollstandig verriegelt ist. Keinesfalls elektrische
Werkzeuge verwenden - Uberanziehen kann die Komponenten beschadigen.

IT - Bloccare la camma eccentrica
Passaggi 1-2: Assicurarsi che il bullone di collegamento sia completamente inserito nel foro. Allineare la freccia della camma con la linea centrale del
bullone.

Passaggi 3: Ruotare la testa della camma in senso orario con un cacciavite manuale fino a quando non & completamente bloccata.
Non utilizzare utensili elettrici: un serraggio eccessivo potrebbe danneggiare i componenti.

FR - Verrouillez la came excentrique

Etapes 1-2: Assurez-vous que le boulon de connexion est bien en place dans le trou. Alignez la fleche de la came avec I'axe du boulon.
Etape 3:Tournez la téte de came dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre a I'aide d'un tournevis manuel jusqu'a ce qu'elle soit compléetement
verrouillée. N'utilisez pas d'outils électriques ; un serrage excessif pourrait endommager les composants.

ES - Bloqueo la leva excéntrica

Paso 1-2: Asegurese de que el perno conector esté completamente asentado en el ori ficio. Alinee la flecha de la leva con la linea central del perno.
Paso 3: Gire la cabeza de la leva en sentido horario con un destornillador manual hasta que esté completamente bloqueado. No utilice herramientas
eléctricas; apretar demasiado puede dafiar los componentes.

JP RO ALOOYS

Z2FYT1-2BERIL MDA RICTKRICHR > TVB S EEZHEBL . DLOREIDRILNFOREE S K SICHEL TLREL,
AFYTIFEHRNSAN—THLESZEFED [CEETE. BRCOVIEINBZETHDMAIT TILETL,
XND—V—LFERLEVTLRETV -BEDICLDEBMIRIET ZTRMEHSHD T,

P-07



C G
| ==
M6X44.5mm| @8X30 mm
2pcs 4pcs
\Q—/
G
C G
| ==
M6X44.5mm| @8X30mm
2pcs 4pcs

P-08




===

@8X30 mm
5pcs

1 2 3 D

&)
=)

Z15X11.3 mm
4pcs

/

\
Q
(O]

P-09



C

Jme ) ))))

M6X44.5 mm

2pcs

===
@8X30 mm

4pcs

P-10



—

D

2<)

=
@15X11.3mm

2pcs

4pcs

P-11



=

6 pcs

S H)

MBX28 mm

1pc

AN

M6X28 mm | @8X30 mm

5pcs

P-12



F

)
P~

@10X9.5 mm

1pc

F

=

@10X9.5 mm

5pcs

P-13



C E G
I | @ )N | =
M6X44.5mm| M6X28 mm | @8X30mm
4pcs 1pc 4pcs
D F
<
a8 I Z15X11.3mm | @10X9.56 mm
“ %g 4pcs 1pc

P-14



C E G
I | T D | =S
M6X44.5mm| M6X28mm | @8X30 mm

2pcs 1pc 4pcs
D F
2<
@15X11.3mm | @10X9.5 mm
2pcs 1pc

P-15



M6X28 mm
1pc

I—IN| 3 D

M6X44.56 mm

12 pcs

IS
5
w @ gs
Q
Q
IS
|8
Lo
Q

2

X g ®_F
3
>\
1= Log

1

o

P-16






—

D

NS
=
@15X11.3mm

8pcs

B H |
Q
3.5X14mm g21
10 pcs 4pcs 20pcs

P-18



@6.2X316 mm

2pcs

&

2pcs

o> | gy

4X24.5mm

2pcs

P-19






